#### 503704900 02/23/2016

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3751541

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIBYLLE KACHEL	10/31/2012
PHILIP SCHARFER	10/31/2012
WILHELM SCHABEL	10/31/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KARLSRUHE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	
Street Address:	KAISERSTR 12	
City:	KARLSRUHE	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	76131	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14639621

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 317-521-7508

**Email:** meg.ward@contractors.roche.com

**Correspondent Name:** BRIAN C. CHOLEWA **Address Line 1:** 9115 HAGUE ROAD

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P31113-US-1-DC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN C. CHOLEWA
SIGNATURE:	/Brian C. Cholewa/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Inventors\_to\_KIT#page1.tif source=Inventors\_to\_KIT#page2.tif source=Inventors\_to\_KIT#page3.tif source=Inventors\_to\_KIT#page4.tif

PATENT 503704900 REEL: 037800 FRAME: 0450



#### United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 21, 2013

PTAS

WOODARD EMHARDT MORIARTY MCNETT & HENRY 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE SUITE 3700 INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204

502199897

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/18/2013 REEL/FRAME: 029654/0082

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 7404-1218

ASSIGNOR:

SIBYLLE, KACHEL DOC DATE: 10/31/2012

ASSIGNOR:

SCHARFER, PHILIP DOC DATE: 10/31/2012

ASSIGNOR:

SCHABEL, WILHELM DOC DATE: 10/31/2012

ASSIGNEE:

KARLSRUHE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOBY

KAISERSTR 12

KARLSRUHE, GERMANY 76131

APPLICATION NUMBER: 61697535 FILING DATE: 09/06/2012

ISSUE DATE: PATENT NUMBER: TITLE: MATRIX STABILITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS

> **PATENT** P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

REEL: 037800 FRAME: 0451

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 037800 FRAME: 0452

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

#### Docket No. 007404-001218 / 31113 US

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):  United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention  Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention  United States Patent Application No. 61/697,535		
Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: September 6, 2012	
☐ United States Provisional Patent Applic	cation Serial No.	
United States Patent No(s).		
☐ United States Patent No(s). ☐ International (PCT) Patent Application	ı Serial No.	
	ocida iii	
Other (specify)		
Waller at the transmission of the		
	IATRIX STABILITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS	
Inventors (assignors)		
Name	Address	
Sibylle Kachel	Schoenfeldstr. 2 76131 Karlsuhe Germany	
Philip Scharfer	Bruesseler Ring 93	
- marks of assertance	76344 Eggenstein-Leopoldshafen	
	Germany	
Wilhelm Schabel	Am Grollenberg 4	
Witherin Schapet	76229 Karlsruhe	
	Germany	
Assignee		
Name	Address	
Karisruhe Institute of Technology Kaiserstr. 12		
	76131 Karlsruhe	
	Germany	
<del></del>		

**PATENT REEL: 037800 FRAME: 0453** 

WP 31113 US 007404-00121

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 007404-00121

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signatures IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at Karlshale (city and state or country if outside USA) this 31 day of October , 2012 <u>Sbylle Kadze</u> Inventor (Signature) Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when Sibylle Kachel acknowledgement before a Notary Public is not feasible. Inventor (Printed Name) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at <u>Landstall</u> <u>, Gesmann</u> 4 (city and state or country if outside USA) = day of October . 2012. Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when Inventor (Signature) Philip Scharfer acknowledgement before a Notary Public is not feasible. Inventor (Printed Name) Witness City and state or country of outside USA) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at \_\_\_\_ day of October , 2012. Outside the USA: Inventor (Signature) Witnesses are required when Wilhelm Schabel acknowledgement before a Notary Public is not feasible. Inventor (Printed Name)

**PATENT** 

WP 31113 US 007404-00121